FORM PTO-1595

03-12-1999

ŧ .	. 6-93) HE 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		SHEET SIDERAMMENT OF COMPANDENT OF COMPANDEN					
T	ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1009807	(2)					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Peter GUTMANN (2) Georg TAUSCHEK		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BLW PRAEZISIONSSCHMIEDE GmbH					
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 🖸 Yes ٌ No	Internal Address:					
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
		☐ Merger	Street Address: Frankfurter Ring 227 D-80807 Munich, Germany					
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City:State:ZIP:					
Ex	Other(1&2) December		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ੴ No					
	09/217,013	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes IJ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, F	'.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
0/1999	Internal Address: 350 Fifth A D DCDATES 00000114 09217013	venue	⊠ Enclosed					
C:581	40.00 OP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account any excess fee due					
	Street Address: EMPIRE STATE I	BUITDING	8. Deposit account number: 08-1634 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of					
	60TH FLOOR City: NEW YORK State: N	ZIP: 10118-						
	City: NEW YORK State: NET TELEPHONE: (212)643-5000	0110						
			Fle ok					
9.	O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached the original document. SAMSON HELFGOTT							
Į.	Name of Person Signing REG. NO.: 23,072 Total	Lournbar of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachgrents, and document: MARCH 8, 19 Date					

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. 51/3/1) pursuant to 37 C.F.R.1.10.

PATENT

REEL: 9801 FRAME: 0862

WHEREAS,	the be	l <mark>ow named i</mark> n Claw too	ventor,∧SSI thing f	GNOR, line	sunden earbox	certain new a	uxiuscful Like	invention i	n :		
for which									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ICA WILLIAM											
(check one)	[]	an applicatio	on is being fi	led concurr	ently here	ewith,					
	l _X J	an application	on for a Pate	nt of the Un	nited State	s was filed (nu <u>D</u> 1	ECEMBER	21, 199	18	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	{ X}	and given A				217,013					
and WHERE	AS,		BLW Prac	zisions	schmi	ede Gmb	Η				
having a plac	c of b	·····-	Frankfu								
is desirous o	f obtai	ning the entire	D - 808 eright, title n	07 Muni und interest	in, to and	ermany under the sa	aid invent	ion and the	sald appli	ASSIG	NEE
successors, I said United which may protection, in filed for sai applications Putent Laws international and all form cates and deall extension ASSIGI Official of a forms of in successors,	egal re States be grancludind inve- and the and the lagree as of in- ssigns us, rene NOR and any co- dustrialegal re	, and by these presentatives application are unted thereoning, without limited state when the characteristics and reis authorizes and property prepresentatives NOR covenant	and assigns, and all division and all relamination, all acountry or common for the sames, the Interpolated for such the contest of the contes	the entire rons, renewal ssues and capplications countries for me the prior actional Constitution, including said inventional control to the Unit application, in accordance.	ight, title is and corextensions for pate oreign to ority right on the man without in an action or of ted States as a founce with	and interest attinuations the thereof; arouse of the United States of the Proteich any such the limitation of the Patents and states, whose duty resaid, to is the terms of	in, to and hereof, and all approaches, and said U ection of he applicate, patents, recountries. Trademany it is to issue the said this instru	under the s d all Patent olications of it designs w gether with nited States Industrial i ion is filed, utility mod s foreign to rks of the t issue patent ame to the iment.	said invents of the Upor Industry the right application Property, as may be lets, invent the United States said AS	tion, and Justed Striat pro- lected file to file on under any se applied to file of the fi	of the States operty ter be such er the other cable; ertifi- es and od any ace or iE, its
not execute	d, and	will not execu	ite, any agree	ement in co	offict her	cwith.	ino chini	. increat in	a331)	guen, an	10 11112
legal repres lawful pape do everythic proper prote	entativers, exc org posection	NOR further res and assign cute all divisions of the for said inventor or first inventor.	s, any facts lional, contine said ASSIC tion in all co	known respaning, reissum GNEE, its sountries.	ecting sai se and for necessors	d invention, cign applica	and testif tions, mai	y in any le: ke all right(gal procedul oatlis,	eding, s and ge	ign all nerally
Inventor's			7	-			**	Date		812-1)ec 1998
Residence	Gri	mmeisens	tr. 11.	40 - 8	1927	lunich	Citizens	din DE			
Post Office) - 8192					
Second In	ventor Kre	ond joint inve 's signature_ illerstr ressK	. 250	D - 81	885 MU	nich	Citizen 5 Muni	_ Date _I shipDE ch , Ger			
Full same	of ib:	rd joint invent	ine if any								
		=									
Residence		signature						Dnic iship			

PATENT REEL: 9801 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 03/08/1999